
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4643
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
AIRLINES DETAILS
Arunmozhithevan Shri A.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Directorate General of Civil Aviation has sought details from various airlines operating in the country regarding their
financial position/flight operations/ 737 Boeing aircraft/ total pilot strength including those who have quit; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma) 

(a) & (b) On 5th December, 2014, Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) had sought details only from M/s Spicejet due to
reduction in their flights, fleet and pilots. These details are at Annexure I. 
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